



Charles A. Lindbergh Elementary School - 500 North Waverly - Dearborn, Michigan - (313)827-6300

## 2024 Leader In Me Lighthouse Academic Honor Roll School

Lindbergh Elementary School earned recognition as a 2024 Leader In Me Lighthouse Academic Honor Roll school. The Lighthouse Academic Honor Roll was created to recognize Leader in Me Schools that have met both the rigorous requirements necessary to achieve and maintain Lighthouse School certification and shown exemplary academic growth or proficiency as measured by state accountability standards. Lighthouse Academic Honor Roll is determined through the data analysis of an independent nonprofit Schooldigger.com.

- To earn the Exemplary Academic Proficiency Honor Roll, Leader in Me schools need to score in the 85th percentile or higher on their state's combined proficiency standards. Nationwide, 54 schools earned this recognition.
- To earn the Exemplary Academic Growth Honor Roll, Leader in Me schools need to score in at least the 50th percentile and raise their percentile by at least 5 points from the previous year. Nationwide, 34 schools earned this recognition.

Lindbergh Elementary School was 1 of 4 Leader in Me schools nationwide to earn BOTH recognitions in the areas of Exemplary Academic Proficiency as well as Exemplary Academic Growth, and the only school in Michigan.

Leader in Me is an evidence-based, comprehensive school improvement model that empowers students with the leadership and life skills they need to thrive in the 21st century. The process starts with a powerful paradigm: every child has unique strengths and talents that they can use to lead. This paradigm allows the adults to encourage the development of the whole child.



**WAY TO GO FLYERS!!!**